
.VIRGINIA
MARKETS

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, July 19

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend, All

Classes Steady. STEERS: M&L-l
300-500 lbs. 58.00-65.50 ; 500-700 lbs.
54.00-58.00 ; 700-1000 lbs. 52.50
55.00; Holstein 300-1000 lbs. 39.25-
43.00; S-L&M&L-2 300-500 lbs.
49.50-57.50; 500-700 lbs. 46.5056.50;
700-1000 lbs. 46.00-49.00.

FEEDER BULLS: M&L-l 300
500 lbs. 51.5059.50; 500-700 lbs.
44.5055.00; 700-1000 lbs. 35.0045.00.
S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 38.00-45.00;
500-700 lbs. 40.0044.50.

HEIFERS: M&L-l 300500 lbs.
52.5054.50; 500-700 lbs. 47.0053.50.
S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 44.0051.00;
500700 lbs. 44.0047.00.

STOCK COWS w/Calves: Beef
360.00420.00; Baby Calves Large
50.0075.00; Small 12.0045.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend,
2.00 lower. Utility & Commercial 2-
4 31.0036.00; Canner & Cutters 1-3
25.09-32.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1 & 2
36.00-46.50.

LAMBS: Trend, Steady. Blue 0
High Choice & Prime 66.55; Red 0
Choice 65.50; Feeder Lambs
Choice 66.50; Slaughter Ewes
22.00-24.00; Head Ewes 42.00-70.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 62.25;
Sows 1-344.0049.00.

VEAL: Good 50.00-61.50.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 43.5048.00.

Penn
Savings
Bank

Is going public-

converting to a stock institution.

Call today
to find out

more about becoming
a charter stockholder.

393-6412

||PennSavingsßanH
Member FSLIC

King Street, New Holland, Park City, Lltitz,
Millersville, Mount Joy, Fruitville Pike,
Quarryville, EastTowne Mall, Ephrata

This announcement is neither an otter to sell nor a solicitation of an
otter to buy any ol these securities The otter is made only by the Ottering Circular

Virginia Cattle
Richmond, Virginia

Northern, Va.
Thurs., July 17 to

Wed., July23,1986
Report Supplied by VDA

Head Count: 7,343
Trend: Steady to 3.00 higher.

STEERS: Medium 1 300500 lbs.
53.0055.00; 500700 lbs. 53.0054.00;
7001000 lbs. 51.0060.00. Large 1
300500 lbs. 54.0065.50; 500700 lbs.
53.0062.00; 7001000 lbs. 50.0059.75.
Small 1300500 lbs. 49.5059.00; 500
700 lbs. 46.0055.00; 7001000 lbs.
49.50.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 45.0057.50; 500700 lbs. 47.00
56.50; 700900 lbs. 44.0053.50. Large
1 300500 lbs. 50.0055.00; 500700
lbs. 47.0057.00; 700900 lbs. 50.50
52.25. Small 1 300500 lbs. 46.00
53.00; 500700 lbs. 45.2551.00; 700
900 lbs. 42.00.

South & Southwest Va.
STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

55.00-73.00; 500-700 lbs. 47.00-62.00;
700-900 lbs. 40.50-57.25. Large 1300-
500 lbs. 49.00-70.00 ; 500-700 lbs.
40.50-63.50 ; 700-900 lbs. 40.5068.50.
Small 1300-500 lbs. 50.00-67.50; 500-
700 lbs. 47.00-58.50; 700-900 lbs.
49.75-53.00.

HEIFERS; Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 38.50-54.00; 300-700 lbs. 41.00-
54.75 ; 700-900 lbs. 43.00-50.00. Urge
1 300-500 lbs. 48.00-54.75; 500-700
lbs. 40.00-53.00 ; 700-900 lbs. 34.00-
34.25. Small 1 300-500 lbs. 37.00-
52.00; 500-700 lbs. 37.50-50.25.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
Tuesday, July 22

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER COWS; Good run,

$1 higher. High Yield 39.00-40.00;
Utility 34.00-38.00; Canners 31.00-
35.00; Shelly 30.00-Down. Bulls-
Med. Hvywt. 44.00-45.00; Med.
Lightwt. 37.00-45.00. Fed Steers-
High Choice 1150-1300 lbs. 59.00-
61.25; Good 48.00-52.00; Few
Holsteins to 45.00. Fed Heifers-
Low Choice 53.50-55.75; Good 44.00-
49.00. Veal Calves- Larger Run,
Demand Weaker. Low Choice
55.00- Good 45.00-55.00;
Standard 38.0045.00; Killers 80-100
lb. 36.00-42.00; Weak/Rough 32.00-
Down. Farm Calves- $5 Lower.
Holstein Bulls 100-125 lbs. 65.00-
76.00; 90-100 lbs. 50.0040.00. But-
cher Hogs-Smaller Run, 250 Head.
US #l&3 215-240 lb. 1 lot 59.85; 1 lot
269 lb. 56.75; 195-210 lb. 2 lots 58.50.
SOWS- $1 Higher. 500400 lb., 49.00-
50.25 ; 300-450 lb., 43.00-46.00.
Boars- Over 400 lb. 35.00-35.50.

STOCK CATTLE: 70 head.
Steers 300-700 lb., few Good 50.00-
55.00; 700450 lb., 41.0046.00;
Holsteins 36.0041.00. Heifers- 300-
700 lb., Good, 40.0045.00; Medium
35.00- ; 700450 lb., Good 42.00-
45.00; Medium Few
Holsteins 37.0043.00. Bulls- 300-400
lbs., Good 53.00-54.50 ; 300-700 lbs.,
Medium 35.0045.00. Lambs- 20
head. Choice 70-110 lbs., 64.00-
66.00; Good 60.0044.00. Sheep- 16
head, 20.00-24.00, few down to 15.00.
Goats- 49 head, prices per head,

large mature 48.0059.00; medium
30.0045.00; small 15.0030.00. Pigs
and Shoats- Large run, prices
steady. By The Head- 2030 lbs.,
22.0024.00; 35-45 lbs. 31.0041.00;
7555 lbs. 51.0054.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, July 23

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers &

heifers $1.50 higher. Choice 53.00-
54.50; Good 49.00-52.00; Medium
45.0048.00. Heifers- Good 45.00-
48.25; Medium 40.0044.00. Cows-
Good run $l.OO lower. High Yield
36.00- Average 32.00-35.50;
Big Middle 28.00-31.00; Fatty Herf.
27.00- Shelly 29.00-Down. Fat
Bulls- $1 lower. Good 43.0044.75;
Medium 40.00-42.00. Veal Calves-
mostly steady. Choice Hvywts.
60.00- Good 55.00-59.00;
Medium 48.00-54.00; Farm Hfrs.
50.00- Farm Bulls 65.00-77.00;
Light Calves 36.00-43.00; Weak
Calves- 35.00-Down. Lambs, few
offered; Good 60.0044.00; Med.
59.0043.00.

STOCKER; $2 higher. Steers-
-300-550 lbs. Choice 56.00-59.00;
Good 51.00-55.00; Medium 45.00-
50.00; Culls 44.00-Down. Steers-
-600-850 lbs. Good 50.00-55.00;
Medium 44.0049.00; Medium 39.00-
43.00. Heifers- (All Weights)
Choice 45.0049.50; Good 40.00-
44.00; Medium 36.00-39.00.
Springing Heifers- to $760. Pigs,
Hd.- Good run, steady prices. 20-35
lbs. 20.00-36.00 ; 40-60 lbs. 37.00-
51.00. Shoats by Lb.- 44.0046.00.
Slaughter Hogs- $2 higher. 210-240
lbs. 59.50-60.10; 250-260 lbs. 58.00-

r Livestock market and auction news
Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 26,1966-A9

59.00. Sows- 450-575 lb. 45.0048.75;
Thin Sows 36.0042.00. Bulls: Good
42.0047.00; Medium36.0041.00.

Oklahoma City
Feeder Cattle

Thursday, July 24
Report suppliedby USDA

Weekly Cattle Summary;
Feeder steers $l.OO-3.00 higher.
Feeder heifers under 500# steady,
over 500# 1.00-2.00 higher. Feeder
demand moderate. Slaughter cows
50-1.00 lower. Slaughter bulls 3.00
lower. Cow demand moderate.
Bull demand light. Increased of-
fering of both cows and bulls over
the past two weeks. Receipts this
week near 23,500 head; last weeks
count 22,207; last year number
11,384. Feeder steers and heifers
95% of run; cows and bulls 5%.
Following quotes are bulk sales for
the week;

Medium and Large Frame 1
FEEDER STEERS: 300-400# few

74.90-78.25 ; 400-500# 67.75-74.30;
500-600# 64.25-68.75 ; 606-700# 62.00
65.40; 700-750# 62.5065.00; 750400#
60.50- ; 800-900# 59.9042.40;
900-1000# 56.90-59.10.

FEEDER HEIFERS; 300400#
few 60.6043.80; 400-500# 58.70
63.80 ; 500400# 58.00-60.50; 600-700#
56.50- 700425# 56.90-58.70.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Breaking-
utility and commercial 3-5 33.00
35.70; boning-utility 1-2 33.80-37.80;
cutter 1-2 33.50-37.50; canner and
low-dressing cutter 30.00-34.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: Y.G. 1-2
1000-1500# 40.0045.00; 15002350#
43.0047.00.


